Extended video bandwidth with
Doherty efficiency
Key benefits
`` Improved video bandwidth without sacrificing efficiency
`` Easy to use
`` Lower system costs
`` Expert application support
Key features

Our Gen8 LDMOS video bandwidth family allows base station
power amplifier (PA) design engineers to increase video
bandwidth without losing efficiency, while also improving
system ruggedness. You also benefit from rapid time-to-
market and flexibility, with NXP’s expert application support
that leads to a quick turnaround for a working Doherty
solution.
A family approach for greater flexibility
Type number Package
version
f min
(MHz)
f max
(MHz)
P1dB (W) VDS (V) PL (W) η (%) GP Test signal
BLF8G10LS-160V SOT1244 925 960 160 30 35 30 19.9 2-c WCDMA
BLF8G10LS-270(G)V SOT1244 790 960 270 28 67 31 19.5 2-c WCDMA
BLF8G19LS-170BV SOT1120 1800 1990 170 32 60 32 18 2-c WCDMA
BLF8G20LS-200V SOT1120 1800 2000 200 28 55 33 17.5 2-c WCDMA
BLF8G22LS-160BV SOT1120 2000 2200 160 32 55 32 18 2-c WCDMA
BLF8G22LS-200(G)V SOT1244 2110 2170 200 28 55 29 19 2-c WCDMA
BLF8G22LS-270(G)V SOT1244 2110 2170 270 28 80 29 17.3 2-c WCDMA
BLF8G27LS-100V SOT1244 2500 2700 100 28 25 28 17 2-c WCDMA
BLF8G27LS-140V SOT1120 2600 2700 140 32 45 30 17.4 2-c WCDMA
BLF8G27LS-150(G)V SOT1244 2500 2700 150 28 45 28 18 2-c WCDMA